DOC # 0224246

05/22/2013

01:02 PM

Official Recor

Recording requested By NANCY GIBBONS

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 of 4 RPTT: Recorded By: FES Book- 549 Page- 0356

APN: 002-018-02 & 002-043-01

Recording Requested by:

Nancy A. Gibbons, A Law Corporation

When Recorded Mail to and Mail Tax Statement to: VANESSA POLGAR SONNE, Trustee 1224 Wawona Street San Francisco, California 94116

The undersigned affirms that this Document does not contain a social security number.

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of California) ss.
County of San Francisco)

VANESSA POLGAR SONNE, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That ANGELA POLGAR, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person who executed that certain Trust Transfer Deed dated January 30, 2013, recorded in Eureka County on February 4, 2013, Document No. 0223775, granting to ANGELA POLGAR, as Trustee of the Polgar Family Living Trust Dated June 24, 1995, A Portion, all those certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, commonly known as 559 5th Street and 3041 Crescent Avenue and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 13 in Block 20, and Lot 4 in Block 24, as shown on the map of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO.1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on April 6, 1959.

EXCEPTING, any and all oil rights, including the right of entry for exploration and production of oil or other hydrocarbons.

RESERVING, THEREFROM, a right of way ten feet in width along all boundaries of lot with right of entry upon, over, under, along, across, and through said right of way for the purpose of erecting, constructing, operating, repairing and maintaining pole lines with cross arms for the transmission of electrical energy, and for telephone lines, and/or for laying, repairing, operating and renewing, any

pipe line or lines for water, gas or sewerage, and any conduits for electric or telephone wires, and reserving the sole right to convey the rights hereby reserved.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO any and all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights and rights-of-way of record.

ANGELA POLGAR was the Trustee named in that certain Polgar Family Living Trust Dated June 24, 1995, A Portion, and by reason of her death on February 16, 2013, the Successor Trustee, VANESSA POLGAR SONNE, the affiant herein became and is the sole Trustee of the Trust established under said Declaration of Trust dated June 24, 1995 and has full power and authority to transfer same.

Dated:	13May	201	3_
#3728		t	

Varies sa del mi sonue VANESSA POLIGAR SONNE, Trustee of the Polgar Family Living Trust Dated 6/24/95, A Portion

State of California)	
~ \ \)	SS
County of San Francisco)	

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 13^{12} day of May, 2013, by VANESSA POLGAR SONNE, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

	3052013036408	CERTIFICATE O USE BLACK INCOMEY NO STATE OF DALE O USE BLACK INCOMEY NO STATE OF DALE O USE BLACK INCOMEY NO USE BLACK INCOME	DE DEATH	3201338000853
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1, NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (Given)	USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO ERASTRES. W VS-1 WREV JAC 2. SAIDDLE		LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER
*	ANGELA	2. WUDGE	s. LAST (Family) POLGAR	\ \
MAL DAT	AVA. ALSO-KINOWN AS - Include NIII AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) EVANGELIA KAPLANI		4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/scyy 5; AGE Ym. L	IF UNDER ONE YEAR IF UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX Months Days Hours Minutes
= 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SERVIN SYNTEFORESTN COUNTRY 10 SOCIAL SECURITY GREECE	YES X NO	UNK WIDOWED	02/17/2013 2245
ECEDENT	13_EDECATION = Highest Level/Degree 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANK	Z/LATINO(A)/SPANISH? (if yes, see worksheet on be	T 041 (040141) " T	\ \ \
<u> </u>	ACCOUNTANT 25. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)	PAVING	SO ON INCOSTRY [e.g., gracery store, road constru	40
DENCE	2186 14TH AVENUE	OUNTY/PROVINCE -	23. ZIF GODE 24. YEARS IN COUR	(TY 25, STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY
RES C	SAN FRANCISCO SA	N FRANCISCO	94116 52	CA V 2
INFOR	28. IÑFÖRMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP VANESSA SONNE, DAUGHTER,		VAWONA STREET, SAN F	RANCISCO, CA 94116
AND	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP -FIRST	29. MiDDLE	30. LAST (BIRTH NAME)	*** **** ***
4 S	an Mame of Father Parient First KONSTANTINOS	32, MIDDLE	SS. LAST KAPLANIS	34. BATH STATE.
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	35. HAME OF MOTHER PARENT-FIRST	36. MIDDLE	37 ±AST ØIRTH NAME	36. BRTH STATE
<u>≅ ∵-</u>	SO, DISPOSITION DATE IMM/dd/ceyy 40, PLACE OF FINAL DISP	OSITION RES. VANESSA SC	STAVROPOULOS DNNE	GREECE (1)
ECTO!		A STREET, SAN FRANC	DISCO, CA 94116	43, LICENSE NUMBER
AL DIF	CR/RES	NOT EMBAL	MED.	45. EIGENGE NOMBEN
FUNER	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ES (ABLUSHMENT) BAY AREA CREMATION & FUNERAL SERVICES, INC.	45. LICENSE NUMBER 46 FD1775	TOMAS ARAGON, MD, D	-
გ ∓	OWN RESIDENCE		· ———————————————————————————————————	OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE Hospice Nursing X Deceleration Other
PLACE	SAN FRANCISCO 2186 14TH A	S OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND ISSUEDS AND P	umber, or location)	106 CITY SAN FRANCISCO
	as cardiac arrest respiratory	disonaire injuries, or complications — that directly arrest, or wentricular fibrillation without showing the	coursed death, DO NOT enter terminal events such , etiology EDO NOT ABBREVIATE;	Imma interval Estween TOB DEATHREPORTED TO CORONER? Drisk and Death ANT. X YES NO
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE. IAI ALZHEIMER'S DISEA.	SE A		YRS NC 2013-0486
夢、	Sequentally in E		7 AT ANNA CHINE CHINE CONTROL OF THE PARTY O	109, BIOPSY PERFORMACO?
DEATH	Spriditione: If any			(CT) 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
SE OF	CAUSE (disease or right) that project (D) project (D)			(DT) 111. USED IN DETERMINING CALISE?
CAL	resulting in death LAST	BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING C	AUSSE GIVEN IN 1074	V€S (NO
-	NONE			
	TID, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM	107 OR 1127 (it yas list type of operation and o	inte) : Fall of the second of	-113A. IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? YES X NO UNK
NO.	114 LOER TRY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH COCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.		500	118, LICENSE NUMBER 117, DATE mm/dd/ccyy
PHYSICIAN CERTIFICATI	Decedent Altended Since Decedent Last Seyn Alive (A) mm/dd/coyy (B) mm/dd/coyy	► JEFFREY BEANE M.D. 118, TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME,	MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE JEFFREY	G49203 02/21/2013
F P	02/26/2004 02/15/2013	4131 GEARY BLVD, SAI	N FRANCISCO, CA 94118	
	THE TOUR, DATE IN ARCOPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE MANUER DE DEATH ACCIDENT HOMISINE	Suinida Pending	Could not be datermined YES NO.	121 INJURY DATE: mm/dd/coyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)
NLY	123. PLACE OF thUURY (e.g.; home, construction site; wooded area			
CORONER'S USE ONLY	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in	n In (way)		
CORONE	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number or location, and on	r, and zip)		
	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127, DATE moyd	d/coyy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORO!	
STA REGIS	TEAR B C D	E 14844411111	**************************************	FAX AUTH.# CENSUS TRACT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
This is to certify that the image reproduced hereupon is a true copy of the record of file in the SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH as of the date issued.

A PR 1 6 2013

'APR 16 2013



Tomás Aragón, M.D., Dr.P.H.



05/22/2013 Page: 3 of 4

his copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the City and County Health Officer.

STATE OF CALIFORNI

CITY AND COUNTY OF

SAN FRANCISCO

25 to 1 to 1 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2	PHYSICIAN/CORONER'S	MENDMEN
3052013036408	NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, F	

3052013036408 STATE FILE NUMBER

3201338000853

BIRTH

X

DEATH TETAL DEATH

TYPE OF PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK ONLY - THIS AMENDMENT BECOMES AN ACTUAL PART OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD

OR ALTERATIONS

INFORMATION TO LOCATE RECORD PARTI 1C. LAST 2. SEX INFORMATION AS IT APPEARS ON <u>ORIGINAL</u> RECORD **ANGELA POLGAR** F 4. DATE OF EVENT-MM/DD/CCYY 4, ÇİTY OF EYENT 6. COUNTY OF EVENT 02/17/2013 SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO

STATEMENT OF CORRECTIONS PART II

l	NUMBER			76.
	7	02/17/2013	02/16/2013	1
ELISTIONE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
	7 /			

1			THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY					
-1	THEOLOV NEAL AT	RE UNDER PENALTY	COUNTY TO SEE SEED OF THE AM	- TII- 6-001	MICABLEAT	COLUMN TELLI	- ANDIODEDECT	TO THE DEAT OF
13	THEREDI DEGLA	KE UNUEK PENAL LI	I OF PERJURY I HAI	I INCABUVE	INCURNAL	ILIN IS IKUI	F ANII CUKKELI	JULIAR BEST OF
	MY KNOWLEDGE.							
н	"IN LIGHT CHICAL			*.				(*) (D. 15 % *)

CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN OR CORONER

9. SIGNATURE OF CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN OR CORONER 12. ADDRESS—STREET and NUMBER

4131 GEARY BLVD

40. DATE-SIGNED-MM/DD/GCYY 02/28/2013

SAN FRANCISCO

41, TYPEO OR PRINTED NAME AND TITLE/DEGREE OF CERTIFIER JEFFREY BEANE M.D.

> 15. ZIP CODE CA 94118

STATE/LOCAL REGISTRAR

16. OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS OR LOCAL REGISTRAR STATE REGISTRAR - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS

03/14/2013

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS

920101002293040



STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO This is to certify that the image reproduced hereupon is a true copy of the record on the in the SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH as of the date issued.

DATE ISSUED



17, DATE ACCEPTED FOR REGISTRATION

M.D., Dr.P.H.

